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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:64
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009
DEVELOPMENT OF RAILWAY STATION IN TRIBAL AREAS
Pratap Narayanrao Shri Sonawane

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan for the development of railway stations functioning in the tribal dominated areas in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways have any plan for developing Nardana railway station in Maharashtra;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the time by which Nardana railway station is likely to be developed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Upgradation/renovation/modernization of railway stations including railway stations falling in the tribal dominated areas is a continuous process and is undertaken every year in accordance with the laid down norms based on traffic growth and inter-se priorities.

(c) to (e): Minimum Essential Amenities (MEA) have been provided at Nardana railway station as per norms.
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